

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI141
Key words	Director of Performance and Director of Quality
Date of release	02/07/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

Please could I request the following information under the freedom of information act

- 1. the name job title, and email address of the person within your Trust that holds the job title or responsibility for Director of Performance**

Jo Beer: Chief Operating Officer - plh-tr.corporateadminsUPPORT@nhs.net holds responsibility for Performance Management

- 2. the name job title, and email address of the person within your Trust that holds the job title or responsibility for Director of Quality**

Lenny Byrne: Chief Nurse and Director of Integrated Clinical Professions - plh-tr.corporateadminsUPPORT@nhs.net holds responsibility for safety and quality.

Trust Board member details are located here:
<https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/trust-board>

Attachments included: No